

Notice of Suspension of Attorney

NNHCV145035006 S. DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL VS. WILLIAMS, JOHN R. SUPERIOR COURT, JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF NEW HAVEN AT NEW HAVEN, OCTOBER 24, 2017.

ORDER: The following order is entered in the above matter: By agreement of the parties, the court issues an order suspending the defendant, John R. Williams (Juris No. 067962), from the practice of law from November 6 through November 15, 2017. The defendant will be automatically reinstated, without the need for further hearing on November 16, 2017.

By the Court,
Angela C. Robinson, *Judge*

Notice of Disbarment of Attorney

Pursuant to § 2-54 of the Connecticut Practice Book, notice is hereby given that on October 23, 2017, in Docket Number HHD-CV-15-6061996, Peter D. Heberling was ordered disbarred for seven years retroactive to May 20, 2014, the date when discipline was imposed by the State of New York. The Respondent shall apply for reinstatement be pursuant to the provisions of Practice Book § 2-53.

David Sheridan
Administrative Judge

Notice of Reprimand of Attorneys

Pursuant to Practice Book Section 2-54, notice is hereby given of the following reprimands ordered by reviewing committees of the Statewide Grievance Committee:

Reviewing Committee Reprimands

July 21, 2017: Dale C. Roberson, Vernon, Connecticut - #102609
July 28, 2017: Tamarah Diane Evanko, Hamden, Connecticut - #427602

Copies of the full text of the decisions of the Statewide Grievance Committee are available through the Committee's offices at Second Floor, Suite Two, 287 Main Street, East Hartford, Connecticut 06118-1885. The fee for copies is \$.25 (twenty-five cents) per page. The full text of the decisions is also available on the Connecticut Judicial Branch website (www.jud.ct.gov).

Attest:

Michael P. Bowler
Statewide Bar Counsel

Notice of Acceptance of Resignation and Waiver

CV16 6065295 S. CHIEF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL VS. WILLIAM NULSEN. SUPERIOR COURT, JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF NEW HAVEN, OCTOBER 26, 2017.

After hearing had in accordance with Practice Book 2-52, upon the resignation and waiver submitted by William Nulsen, Juris No. 100175, (hereinafter Respondent) the court finds the following:

That the Respondent has knowingly and voluntarily resigned from the bar of the State of Connecticut and waived the privilege of reapplying to the bar pursuant to Practice Book 2-53.

That a report by the Statewide Grievance Committee was filed, reviewed and accepted by the Court;

That the Respondent committed professional misconduct based upon the Respondent's affidavit submitted to the court contemporaneous with his resignation and waiver;

That the Respondent's resignation and waiver is hereby accepted by the court.

By the Court,
Angela C. Robinson, *Judge*

Notice of Certification as Authorized House Counsel

Upon recommendation of the Bar Examining Committee, in accordance with § 2-15A of the Connecticut Practice Book, notice is hereby given that the following individuals have been certified by the Superior Court as Authorized House Counsel for the organization named:

Certified as of October 19, 2017:

Karla A. Cohen	Edgewell Personal Care Co.
----------------	----------------------------

Certified as of October 20, 2017:

Wendy A. Bass	NBC Universal Media, LLC
Andrew D. Cain	General Electric Co.
Julie Hanus	NBC Sports Group
Joey Cesar Martinez	Trexquant Investment, LP
Brian M. Nurse	Nestle Waters North America, Inc.
Nicole Paolini-Subramanya	Charter Communications
Krishna R. Patel	Grace Farms Foundation, LLC
Adam J. Tarkan	Black Diamond Capital Management, LLC

Certified as of October 23, 2017:

Raleigh P. Watson	Wastewater Services, Inc.
Matthew Shawn Luxton	Electric Boat Corp.
Robert Rubenstein	Mohegan Tribal Gaming Authority
Robert F. Brandon	Aetna, Inc.
Christopher M. Comiskey	Pratt & Whitney
Melissa L. Munster	Aetna Life Insurance Co.
Thomas F. O'Neill, III	Cigna Corp.
Thomas J. Sabatino	Aetna, Inc.
Alan J. Maguire	Beazley, USA Services, Inc.
Tania Thuy Nguyen	ESPN, Inc.

Certified as of October 24, 2017:

Nathan Lewis Siegel Sturm, Ruger & Co., Inc.

Hon. Patrick L. Carroll III
Chief Court Administrator

Notice of Suspension

DOCKET NO. MMX-CV-176018553. OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL V. CHRISTINE S. DORSEY. SUPERIOR COURT, JD OF MIDDLETOWN, OCTOBER 30, 2017.

ORDER: Upon presentation to the Court, and review of the Petition, the Court finds that the presentment is in order, and hereby makes the following orders by agreement of the parties:

ORDERED As to Count Two, Chabak v Dorsey, grievance no. 16-0309, the Court makes a finding of misconduct that the Respondent violated Rule 1.4 of the Rules of Professional Conduct, to this Respondent pleads under the Alford Doctrine, in that the Respondent failed to adequately communicate with the Complainant, her client, regarding the marital dissolution process, the nature of specific court dates, and the basis for her billing.

ORDERED As to Count Five section (c), the Court finds and Respondent agrees to violations of Rule 8.1(2) and § 2-32 of the Practice Book in that Respondent failed to respond to the grievance complaint.

ORDERED the Court makes a finding of violation § 2-27(f) of the Practice Book in that the Respondent failed to file with the Statewide Grievance Committee an attorney registration in 2017, and also failed to register a valid office address.

ORDERED the Court makes the finding and approves the agreement of the parties: a forty five (45) day suspension shall enter against the Respondent, no trustee is appointed at this time, a review hearing is hereby scheduled for 12/18/2017.

BY THE COURT,
Honorable Jose Suarez,
Administrative Judge
10/31/17
